
Dedham Town Meeting Precinct Officers April 2019- April 2020 

Precinct 1     

Chair Fred Civian 24 Spruce St fcivian@gmail.com (781) 329-
9118 

Vice Chair Marie-Louise Kehoe 880 High St Mlk999@comcast.net  

Clerk Michelle Apuzzio Young 177 Robert Rd michelleapuzzio@gmail.com  

Precinct 2     

Chair James M Sullivan 299 Riverside Dr. Jamesmsullivan64@aol.com 781-686-4619 

Vice Chair Kathleen O’Neil 25 Woodlawn St. kathleenoneil@verizon.net 617-953-8538 

Clerk Jaqueline Sullivan  299 Riverside Dr. j.sullivan1495@gmail.com 617-548-9524 

Precinct 3     

Chair Charlie Krueger 11 Stafford St. ckrueger@yaleelectric.com 617-778-3157 

Vice Chair Rita Cushman 26 Garfield Rd.  781-329-1286 

Clerk Heidi Dineen Serpis 23 Harding Ter. hdineen@hotmail.com 781-326-6226 

Precinct 4     

Chair James S. Driscoll 13 Boulevard Rd. jscad@juno.com 781-326-7125 

Vice Chair Joseph D’Amico 315 Mt Vernon St. Jdamico22@verizon.net 781-329-3965 

Clerk Kathleen Schortmann 277 Walnut St. kaytim@aol.com 781-236-3384 

Precinct 5     

Chair Jonathan Pape 276 Sprague St. jonathanpape@protonmail.com 617-501-3810 

Vice Chair Peter Springer 59 Circuit Rd. Psprin2@yahoo.com 781-801-7840 

Clerk Kerry Hawkins 347 Sprague St. Kerryhawk66@yahoo.com 617-359-0783 

Precinct 6     

Chair Dan Hart 75 Harvard St. dnlhart@hotmail.com 617-212-6366 

Vice Chair Barbara Gula 211 Curve St. barbgula@verizon.net 781-326-6847 

Clerk Virginia Hickey 264 East St. vmhickey@yahoo.com 781-254-9532 

Precinct 7     

Chair Thomas Polito 63 Upland Rd. tom@politoinsurance.com 781-727-5146 

Vice Chair Camille Zahka 216 Greenlodge St. cszahka@aol.com 781-223-1458 

Clerk Julie Scolastico 33 Intervale Rd. julietsco@aol.com 781-326-6717 

 

Precinct Chairs  

Chair James S Driscoll 
Vice Chair Charlie Krueger 

 


